JOHN ENGLER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES LANSING

NOELLE A. CLARK DIRECTOR

September 9, 2002

Forget Me Not AFC Home Inc 4042 Pleasant St North Branch, MI 48461

> RE: Application #: AS440242673 Forget Me Not AFC Home Inc 4042 Pleasant St North Branch, MI 48461

Dear Forget Me Not AFC Home Inc:

Attached is the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility. The study has determined substantial compliance with applicable licensing statutes and administrative rules. Therefore, a temporary license with a maximum capacity of 6 is issued effective 9/12/02.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available, please feel free to contact Deborah Wood, Area Manager, at (810) 760-2364.

Sincerely,

Jeff Bozsik, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Regulatory Services Suite 110-2 G-1388 W. Bristol Rd Flint, MI 48507 (810) 760-2443

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPT. OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES BUREAU OF REGULATORY SERVICES ADULT FOSTER CARE LICENSING DIVISION LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS440242673
Applicant Name:	Forget Me Not AFC Home Inc
Applicant Address:	4042 Pleasant St North Branch, MI 48461
Applicant Telephone #:	517-795-2184
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Harold Hudson
Name of Facility:	Forget Me Not AFC Home Inc
Facility Address:	4042 Pleasant St North Branch, MI 48461
Facility Telephone #:	(517) 795-2184
Application Date:	10/09/2001
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	DD, MI, Aged, PH, Alzheimers

II. METHODOLOGY

09/11/2001	Inspection Completed-Env. Health : A
10/09/2001	Enrollment
07/31/2002	Contact - Telephone call made Licensee only has to complete electrical inspection for final inspection to be scheduled. Awaiting his response.
09/06/2002	Inspection Completed On-site
09/06/2002	Inspection Completed-BRS Full Compliance
09/06/2002	Inspection Completed-Fire Safety : A

III. DESCRIPTION OF FINDINGS & CONCLUSIONS

A. Physical Description of Facility

The facility is located in a residential setting with paved streets and a driveway. It has 5 bedrooms, a living room, family room, dining room, kitchen, 2 bathrooms, and a deck. The bedrooms sizes are as follows: bedroom #1: 81 s.f.; bedroom #2: 111 s.f.; bedroom #3: 194 s.f.; bedroom #4: 341 s.f.; bedroom #5: 84 s.f.. Bedrooms #1, #2, and #5 can accommodate one resident, and bedrooms #3 and #4 can accommodate two residents for a total capacity of 6 residents. The laundry facilities are located in the basement.

The facility uses both public sewer and water and it was determined that the facility was in full compliance with health and sanitation rules.

B. Program Description

Forget Me Not, Inc is the applicant/licensee and Mr. Harold Hudson is the licensee designee and administrator of the facility. He has been determined to be in good physical health and good moral character as determined by the results of his medical record and licensing record clearances. This information is in the facility file.

Good moral character has been determined by background checks, which include: 1) criminal history checks, and 2) references.

Financial statements indicated that Forget Me Not, Inc. is financially stable and capable of providing adult foster care.

Resident funds and valuables will be accounted for by the facility complying with the requirements of MCL 400.14315

C. Rule/Statutory Violations

None

IV. RECOMMENDATION

I recommend issuance of a temporary license to this AFC small group home (capacity 6).

Jeff Bozsik	Date: 9/12/02
Licensing Consultant	

Approved By:

Deborah Wood Area Manager Date